

FORM PTO-1595

07-18-2000



101405756

Docket No. 10/WPC/F161

Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

Box Assignment Of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 12023 J. AMOE Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:

RECC

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Furon Company	Name: Saint-Gobain Performance Plastics Corporation	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached: no	Street Address:	
	One New Bond Street, Worcester, Massachusetts 01615-0008	
3. Name of conveyance:		
<ul> <li>☐ Assignment</li> <li>☐ Security Agreement</li> <li>☐ Other:</li> <li>☐ Merger</li> <li>Change of Name</li> </ul>		
Execution Date: December 31, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? no	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application Nos.	B. Patent Nos.	
09/061,499 09/287,717 09/200,627 09/287,973 09/229,197 09/291,257 09/287,610 09/415,371	4,759,553 4,901,751 5,062,770 5,090,871	
Addition	hal numbers attached? Yes	
5. Please return the recorded document and address all correspondence to:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 30	
CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP		
P.O. Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068	7. X Total fee enclosed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 1200.00	
Attention: William P. Christie	8. Any deficiency or overpayment of fees should be charged or credited to Deposit Account No. 03-1728, except for payment of	
10. ☐ Explanatory letter is enclosed.	issue fees required under 37 CFR § 1.18. Please show our docket number with any credit or charge to our Deposit Account.	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Date: June 16, 2000  By  Name: William P. Christie		
I MEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING DEPOSITED WITH THE U.S. POSTAL SERVICE AS FIRST CLASS MAIL IN AN ENVELOPE ADDRESSED TO: COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231, on	Name: William P. Christie 626/795-9900	
Collelon Mary & Marlin	i	
(DATE SIGNED)	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
WPC/mlm	5000	

MLM IRV1034625.1-\*-6/16/00 3:16 PM

REEL: 010909 FRAME: 0424

## CONTINUATION SHEET FOR RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

This Continuation Sheet relates to

## **PATENTS**

4. A. Applications  5,163,692 5,261,442 5,340,121 5,343,736 5,380,019 5,398,889 5,476,004 5,482,618 5,498,036 5,575,311 5,580,103 5,645,301 5,652,391 5,695,120 5,967,173 5,993,176 5,997,049 6,000,416	Name of conveying party:     Furon Company	2. Name and address of receiving party: Saint-Gobain Performance Plastics Corporation One New Bond Street Worcester, MA 01615-0008
	4. A. Applications	5,261,442 5,340,121 5,343,736 5,380,019 5,398,889 5,476,004 5,482,618 5,498,036 5,575,311 5,580,103 5,645,301 5,652,391 5,695,120 5,967,173 5,993,176 5,997,049

WPC/mlm

MLM IRV1035709.1-\*-6/16/00 3:17 PM

PATENT REEL: 010909 FRAME: 0425



## SECRETARY OF STATE

## **CERTIFICATE OF FILING**

I, BILL JONES, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That on the **31st day of December**, **1999**, there was filed in this office an amendment changing the corporation name from **FURON COMPANY**, a California corporation, to **SAINT-GOBAIN PERFORMANCE PLASTICS CORPORATION**.



**RECORDED: 06/19/2000** 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of March 16, 2000.

BILL JONES

Secretary of State

jw

NP-24 A (Rev. 1-96)

OSP 99 21639